PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holly Bielawa	01/05/2010
Carissa Demetris	01/06/2010
Clement J Goebel	01/05/2010
Carol Treat Morton	01/05/2010
Michelle Pomorski	01/05/2010
Thomas Puricella	01/06/2010
Jim Rodgers	01/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menlo Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	410 N. 4th Avenue	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140482-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Mitchell

501062504 PATENT REEL: 023763 FRAME: 0216

29346619

.H. 640 00

Total Attachments: 3

source=INVENTORASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INVENTORASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=INVENTORASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023763 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned persons whose respective addresses are set forth below our names and signatures, do hereby assign, sell and set over to MENLO INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company having a place of business at 410 N. 4th Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/346619, filed 3 November 2009 and entitled BLOOD GLUCOSE METER (Attorney Docket No. 000140482-0008), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries in its own name, or in Our names, at its election, and We do hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for Ourselves, Our respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR

HOLLY\BIELAWA

Inventor's signature

Residence

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

Citizenship

Post Office Address

United States

423 Huronview Blvd.

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR

CARISSA DEMETRIS

Inventor's signature

Residence

Ann Arbor MI 48103

Jenutry Date: 1/6/10

Date:

Citizenship

Post Office Address

United States

: 819 Center Drive

Ann Arbor, MI 48103

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor's signature	: JAMES GOEBET Clement J Goebe 195 : Date: 1/5/2010
Residence	: Ypsilanti, MI 48197
Citizenship Post Office Address	: United States: 1405 West Cross StreetYpsilanti, MI 48197
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: CAROL TREAT MORTON
Inventor's signature Residence	: <u>Will Wat Morton</u> Date: <u>1/5/2010</u> : Bloomfield Twp., MI 48302
Citizenship Post Office Address	United States4821 Keithdale LaneBloomfield Twp., MI 48302
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: MICHELLE POMORSKI
Inventor's signature Residence	: McAUL NMBKi Date: 1/5//0 : Pinckney, MI 48169
Citizenship Post Office Address	United States714 Starfield DrivePinckney, MI 48169
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: THOMAS PURICELY!
Inventor's signature Residence	:
Citizenship Post Office Address	: United States: 4090 Geddes RoadAnn Arbor, MI 48105
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	: JIM RODGERS
Inventor's signature Residence	: Ann Arbor, MI 48103 Date: 1/5/2010
Citizenship Post Office Address	United States1281 Honey Run DriveAnn Arbor, MI 48103

2

REEL: 023763 FRAME: 0219

WITNESSED

Witness Signature

Witness Name

Post Office Address

3590 EDGENOOD PARK OR

COMMERCE MI 48382

WITNESSED

Witness Signature

(arol Mridan_ Date: 1/7/10

Witness Name

Post Office Address

2338 Yorkshire

Ann Arbor, MI 48104

REEL: 023763 FRAME: 0220